900229198 07/24/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Skinny Mist, Inc		07/18/2012	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MusclePharm Corporation	
Street Address:	4721 Ironton Street Unit A	
City:	Denver	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80239	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEVADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85498138	SKINNYMISS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Email: mcampanini@musclepharm.com

Correspondent Name: Mark Campanini

Address Line 1: 4721 Ironton Street Unit A
Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80239

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark Campanini
Signature:	/Mark Campanini/
Date:	07/24/2012

Total Attachments: 1

source=Trademark Assignment SKINNYMISS 18 JUL 12#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004828 FRAME: 0139 OP \$40,00 85498138

U.S. TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Trademark: SKINNYMISS (words only)

Application No.: 85/498,138

Filing Date: December 17, 2011

Assignor: Skinny Mist, Inc.

Assignee: MusclePharm Corporation

Skinny Mist, Inc. ("Assignor"), a California corporation, is the owner of the aforementioned trademark and MusclePharm Corporation ("Assignee"), a Nevada corporation, is desirous of acquiring said trademark.

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said trademark and said registration therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark.

Skinny Mist, Inc.

MusclePharm Corporation

Signature:

Printed Name: Brad Pyatt

Printed Name: Brad Pyatt

Title: CEO

Date Signed: 7.18-12

MusclePharm Corporation

Figure 1

Date Signature:

Date Signature:

Printed Name John Blube

Title: COO

Date Signed: 7.18-12

Executed before me in the county of and State of Colorado, this day of 20\day (Notary's official signature)

RECORDED: 07/24/2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 004828 FRAME: 0140